%

% oma g
. oyl

: Ve LA -

5 o . L. L s
JUDICIAL CO(JNCIL OF CALIFORNIA AGREEMENT NUMBER [AMENDMENT NHMBE}. .: ."
STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET LPA-93801 01 L

. ' . - FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER S

M e 90-1018784 -

| All capltallze.d terms not defined in this amendment (the “Amendment™) have the meanings given to them in the“ s
Ag,reement raferenced above. As set forth in the Agreement, the term “Contractor” refers to Crown Worldwuie :
Moying and'Storage, LLC, and the term “Establishing Judicial Branch Entity” or * Estabhshmg JBE" refers to ;hq

. Judlclal Council of California.

[ Y

2.’ Thls Amendment becomes effective on June 30, 2024.

3 Thé partles agree to amend the Agreement for Sacramento Moving and Installation Services as follows:

' a)_ Extehd the expiration date of the Agreement from 06/30/2024 to 06/30/2025 by exercising one (1) of th@
' addlﬁonal one (1) year options to extend (the “Option Term”), per Appendix C, Section 5, Option Terme « .

®
# %
#

4. Except as prowded in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement (as prevnously amended, if

apphcable) remain in full force and ettect.

*. . JUDICIAL COUNCIL’S SIGNATURE

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (if Contractor is not ah individual person, state whether
Contractor is a corporation, partnership, etc.)

Crown Worldwide Moving and Storage, LLC," a :

= H -+ B 5 & |&
n

. . Judicial Council of California Delaware Limited Liability Company g
1 ) Y. LICENSE NO.: [EXP DATE: %
e b CSLB# 939746 I_*pr. 11/30/25 .
i i DIR PWCR# 1000016087 Exp. 06/30/24 .

BY ﬁdu_rhun‘.j-.:et-! Siguatm'ef 5

& _edlece Loe

Digitally signed by Alice Lee

Date: 2024.04.22 08:47:47 -07'00'

BY (Authorized Signatire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSONSIGNING

E = %] 2% x| 2 % |
'

455 Golden Gate Avcnuc 6" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94102

Alice L:ce, Sup:cr\cisor, Facilities Contracts Peter Vargus i
DATE f-‘,)(FiCL'TEI) . A DATE EXECUTED .
[04/22/2024. 04-18-2024 .
ADDRESS: i ADDRESS ”

Branclhr Accountmg and Procurement 14826 Wicks Blvd .

San Leandro, CA 94577

1]
¥
L]
¥
¥
L}
]
¥
v
L
L}
L
L
1]
1]
L)

.« & w @ v -

asssssssasx:&sssssss#s_s_nasaaa:&
~




		2024-04-22T08:47:47-0700
	Alice Lee


	Date2: 04/22/2024


